Fund by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment ................. 	4,647,604 77 

Total...................................................... 	$8,500 00 

And I respectfully ask your Honorable Board, pursuant to subdivision eight (8) 
of section one hundred and eighty-eight (188) of the Greater New York Charter, to 
request the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to authorize and direct the Comp-
troller of The City of New York to issue and sell Special Revenue Bonds of said 
City in the sum of eight thousand five hundred dollars ($8,500), to defray the neces-
sary cost of operating the University Heights Bridge for the five months ending 
December 31, 1907. 

Yours truly, 
J. W. STEVENSON, Commissioner of Bridges. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 
I  

The Vice-Chairman laid before the Board the following communication from the

[...]

York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment makes this the Budget of 
The City of New York for the year one thousand nine hundred and seven, being: 
First, the amounts estimated to be required to pay the expenses of conducting the 
public business of said City for the said year, including State taxes, viz.: One hundred 
and twenty-two million seven hundred and fifty-six thousand six hundred and sixty-
six dollars and sixteen cents ($122,756,666.16) ; secondly, the amounts estimated to be 
required to pay the charges and expenses of the Counties of New York, Kings, Queens 
and Richmond for the said year, viz.: Four million six hundred and sixty-four 
thousand eight hundred and thirty-nine dollars and fifty cents ($4,664,839.50), and, 
thirdly, the amount estimated to be the deficiency on January I, igo6, in the product of 
taxes theretofore levied, deemed to be uncollectible and not otherwise provided for, 
as required by chapter. 209 of the Laws of 1906, viz.: Three million dollars ($3,000,000),